Figure 26: Total CO2e emissions and Cumulative social cost of carbon from energy

Table 9 provides an overview of selected indicators in the energy sector. All values presented are
cumulative between 2018 and 2040. The net difference represents net savings obtained or expenditure
incurred over 22 years.

3Assuming an exchange rate of 204 GYD / USD.

total co2e emissions
9 M

6.75 M

4.5 M

2.25 M

0
2000 2004 2008 2012 2016 2020 2024 2028 2032 2036 2040

Time (Year)

To
n/

Y
ea

r

total co2e emissions : Energy - GE - Optimistic - AG+25% - Case 1
total co2e emissions : Energy - GE - Pessimistic - AG+25% - Case 1
total co2e emissions : Energy - BAU - AG+25%

Cumulative Scc From Energy
2 T

1.5 T

1 T

500 B

0
2000 2004 2008 2012 2016 2020 2024 2028 2032 2036 2040

Time (Year)

G
yd

Cumulative Scc From Energy : Energy - GE - Optimistic - AG+25% - Case 1
Cumulative Scc From Energy : Energy - GE - Pessimistic - AG+25% - Case 1
Cumulative Scc From Energy : Energy - BAU - AG+25%

29

Summary Unit BAU
scenario

Low cost scenario High cost scenario
(750USD / MWh

avoided)
(1,500 USD / MWh

avoided)
GE

scenario
Net

difference
GE

scenario
Net

difference

GDP bn GYD 23'927 23'956 29 23'956 29

Investments
Investment in energy efficiency bn GYD 0.0 235 235 469.14 469.1

Costs
Investment Power generation bn GYD 433.3 276.7 -157 276.7 -156.7

O&M power generation bn GYD 148.5 136.5 -12 136.5 -12.0

SCC bn GYD 768.3 746.2 -22 746.2 -22.1

Energy bill bn GYD 8'550 8'427 -123 8'427 -123.0

Benefits
Discretionary labor income bn GYD 15.5 10 -5 10.3 -5.1

Net benefits  bn GYD 14'042 14'145 103 13'910 -131.6
Net benefits (ex carbon
sequestration) bn GYD 14'042 14'145 103 13'910 -131.6

Table 9: Summary of investment, cost and benefits - Energy

4 This simulation assumes an investment of 1,500 USD per MWh avoided, based on (Brugman SAS, 2018).
Breakeven would be reached with an investment of 1,080 USD per MWh avoided. As an example, using
an investment of 750 USD per MWh avoided would result in net benefits of GYD 102.94 bn between 2018
and 2040.

30

3.5. Roads
3.5.1. Scenario assumptions

The assumptions used for the roads GE scenarios are presented in Table 10. This section presents and
compares the results of the low-ambition and high-ambition case. The results of the GE scenarios are